



An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company

AGRAWAL INFRABUILD PRIVATE LIMITED



Registered Office

1st Floor, V.R.Plaza, Link Road, Bilaspur (C.G.)

Phone: 07752-404453, Fax: 07752-231737 E-mail: agrawalinfrabuild@rediffmail.com



Contact

Registered Office:

1st Floor, V.R. Plaza, Link Road, Bilaspur (Chhattisgarh)

Phone:

+91 7752 404453

Fax:

+91 7752 231737

E-mail:

agrawalinfrabuild@rediffmail.com

PAN:

AAFCA6636C

GST.NO:

22AAFCA6636C1Z5





Board of Directors

BOARD OF DIRECTORS:

RAMAWATAR SATYAPAL AGRAWAL PAWAN SATYAPAL AGRAWAL RUPESH RAMAWATAR AGRAWAL SHIKHAR RAMAWATAR AGRAWAL SHASHANK PAWAN AGRAWAL

GROUP COMPANIES:

• SATYA POWER & ISPAT LTD.

COMPANY IS BASICALLY ENGAGED IN MANUFACTURING SPONGE IRON & COAL BENEFICIATION. COMPANY HAS COMMENCED 100 TPD X 3 NOS. OF SPONGE IRON KILNS AND 1.44 MTPA COAL BENIFICATION PLANT (HEAVY MEDIA BATH) IN BILASPUR DISTRICT.



The **Overview**

AIPL WAS CONSTITUTED AFTER CONVERTING M/S. AGRAWAL CONSTRUCTION CO. (A PARTERNERSHIP FIRM) INTO A PRIVATE LIMITED CO. ON FEBRUARY 8, 2006 UNDER CHAPTER IX OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956.

SPIL (SATYA POWER AND ISPAT LIMITED)

WAS INCORPORATED ON 21ST JANUARY 2003.

OUR MISSION STRENGTH IS MANUALLY FOR PLANNED AND CONTROLLED EXECUTION IN SYSTEMATIC MANNER.

OUR MISSION IS TO BECOME A WORLDWIDE, WORLD RENOWNED CONSTRUCTION COMPANY BY PROVIDING THE HIGHEST QUALITY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES IN TIME AND AT REASONABLE AND COMPETITIVE PRICING.





About Us

CHOOSING THE RIGHT PEOPLE IS THE MOST IMPORTANT DECISION EVERYONE HAS TO MAKE. WE PRESENT BEFORE YOU A COMPLETE PICTURE OF ONE OF THE BEST PERFORMER COMPANIES IN CHHATTISGARH ENGAGED IN CONSTRUCTION BUSINESS.

AIPL IS A PROGRESSIVE COMPANY COMMITTED TO DEVISE LATEST TECHNIQUES WITH THE HELP OF QUALIFIED AS WELL AS SKILLED EMPLOYEES AND LATEST EQUIPMENTS IN CONSTRUCTION BUSINESS.

WE ARE ALIVE TO THE DICTUM THAT QUALITY RESULTS FROM CAREFUL PLANNING AND RESOLUTE EXECUTION WITH FULL DEDICATION. WE PLAN FOR QUALITY. WE ENFORCE QUALITY SYSTEMS. WE STRIVE FOR QUALITY AS SPECIFIED BY THE CLIENTS.





Organization

Direction

WE DESIGN AND EFFICIENT SITE ORGANIZATION WHICH IS FULLY GEARED UP TO EXECUTE THE PROJECT WITHIN THE STIPULATED TIME FRAME AND COST AND ENSURE THE DESIRED QUALITY, WE KEEP ON CHECKING AND ENSURING THAT THE SITE TEAM REMAINS EFFECTIVE, MOTIVATED AND EFFICIENT AT ALL TIMES. "WORKS STUDY" IS A CONSTANT PROCESS WITH US.

WE ARE CONSCIOUS THAT THERE IS ALWAYS A POSSIBILITY OF SOME ONE FAULTING SOME WHERE. WE CREATE AND ATMOSPHERE OF MUTUAL TRUST WHERE MISTAKES, AS AND WHEN THEY OCCUR, ARE REPORTED TO THE SUPERVISOR AND ARE RECTIFIED PROMPTLY. APPROPRIATE REMEDIAL ACTION IS ALSO TAKEN TO AVOID RE-OCCURRENCE OF SUCH MISTAKES.





Recently Executed Works

Construction of Highways, Minning & Excavation Experience

Recently we have successfully completed following highway project-

Sr.No.	Name of Project	Cost (Rs In Crores)	Employer
A.	REHABILITATION AND UP-GRADATION OF NH-200 (NEW NH-	267.78	MORTH
	49) FROM KM 127.500 TO KM 178.944 (VILLAGE		
	THEKA/DARRIGHAT TO VILLAGE BANARI SECTION)		
B.	REHABILITATION AND UP-GRADATION OF NANDGHAT TO	143.14	PWD,ADB
	BALODA BAZAR ROAD (SH-10/9) LENGTH 42.187 KMS		Chhattisgarh
C.	REHABILITATION STRENGTHENING OF AMBIKAPUR TO	75.63	PWD
	SEMERSOT ROAD(61 KMS) [AS APPROVED SUBCONTRACT OF		Chhattisgarh
	M/S GAYATRI PROJECT LTD.]		
D.	WIDENING TO TWO LANE IN KM 0.00 TO 60.00 OF RAJPUR	68.05	PWD
	KUSMI ROAD (R.C.C. SLAB CULVERT) IN CHHATTISGARH [AS		Chhattisgarh
	PRIME CONTRACTOR]		

Currently company is executing following work:-

Sr.N	0.	Name of Project	Cost	Employer
			(Rs In Crores)	
A.		REHABILITATION AND UPGRADATION OF MANGLA	73.30	PWD,ADB
		BHAISARJHAR ROAD, LENGTH 25.96 KM. (PACKAGE -NO. 18)		Chhattisgarh
В.		CONSTRUCTION OF SIX LANING OF NH5 (NEW NH-16) FROM	806.11	NHAI
		TANGI TO BHUBANESHWAR (KM 355.00 TO 414.00) IN THE		Odisha
		STATE OF ODISHA ON EPC MODE.		





Financial Details

NETWORTH & TURNOVER

(INR IN CRORES)

	2017-18 (Audited)	2018-19 (Audited)	2019-20 (Audited)	2020-21 (Audited)	2021-22 (Un-Audited)
NETWORTH	62.01	77.52	81.74	93.73	123.73
TURNOVER	165.88	132.12	69.73	213.60	305.47





Equipment

....we own

WRITGEN SLIPFORM PAVER (SP-94)	01	Nos.
WRITGEN TEXTURING MACHINE	01	Nos.
VOGELE SENSOR PAVER (9 Mts)	01	Nos.
VOGELE SENSOR PAVER (13.50 Mts)	01	Nos.
WRITGEN MILLING MACHINE W-100 H	01	Nos.
WRITGEN SLIPFORM PAVER SP-15	01	Nos.
MOTOR GRADER	12	Nos.
HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR	24	Nos.
FRONT END LOADER	09	Nos.
DOZER	02	Nos.
BACKHOE LOADER	06	Nos.
BOOM CONCRETE PUMP	01	Nos.
CONCRETE BATCHING PLANT M 2.25	01	Nos.
SILO 150 (M.T.)	03	Nos.
WATER CHILLER PLANT	01	Nos.
STONE CRUSHER AND SCREENING UNIT	03	Nos.
SILO 100 (M.T.)	04	Nos.
CONCRETE BATCHING AND MIXING M 1	01	Nos.
CONCRETE BATCHING AND MIXING CP-30	03	Nos.
SILO COMPACTOR/VIBRATOR ROLLER	12	Nos.
TANDAM ROLLER	10	Nos.
PNEUMATIC TYRED ROLLER (15 TON)	02	Nos.
ASPHALT SENSOR PAVER FINISHER	02	Nos.
HOT BATCH MIX PLANT	02	Nos.
WMM MIXING PLANT	02	Nos.
WMM PAVER	02	Nos.
BITUMEN PUMP	03	Nos.
SAND CLASSIFIER CONCRETE MIXTURE WITH INTEGRAL BATCHING FACILTY TRANSIT MIXTURE HYDRA / CRANE KERB LAYING MACHINE TRAILOR HYWA WATER TANKER	05 11 09 01 27 90	Nos. Nos. Nos. Nos. Nos. Nos.
VOLVO CRAWLER COMPRESSORE		Nos.

NATWAR VINOD & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

"KRITI"

Rajendra Nagar Chowk Link Road, Bilaspur (C.G.) Ph. 07752 (0) 404691, 412696

Annex-III

ANNEX-III

Financial Capacity of the Bidder (Refer to Clauses 2.2.2.3, 2.2.2.9(i), 2.2.2.8(iii) of the RFP)

(In Rs. Crore)

Name of the Contractor: M/s Agrawal Infrabuild Pvt Ltd, 1st Floor, V.R. Plaza, Link Road, Bilaspur (Chhattisgarh)

Bidder type			Net Worth					
							Year 1	
		Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 1	
		2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2020-21	
Single Entity Bidder		25.72	14.08	18.64	21.36	11.72	93.73	
TOTAL	.1	25.72	14.08	18.64	21.36	11.72	93.73	

(Rs. In Crore)

Bidder type					Annua	I Turnover					Average Annual
	2020	0-21	201	9-20	201	8-19	201	7-18	2016	-17	Turnover
	(Rs.)	Updation Factor	(Rs.)	Updation Factor	(Rs.)	Updation Factor	(Rs.)	Updation Factor	(Rs.)	Updation Factor	(In Rs. Crore)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	(2x3+4x5+6 x7+8x9+10 x11)/5
Single Entity Bidder	213.60	1.00	69.73	1.05	132.13	1.10	165.88	1.15	80.31	1.20	143.86
TOTAL	213	3.60	73	.22	145.34		190.76		96.37		143.86

Name & Address of Bidders Bankers:	dress of Bidders Bankers: State Bank Of India, SME Branch Road, Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh 4950			
Calculation of Net Worth(INR)				
Subscribed and Paid up equity:		2,42,45,000		
Add: Reserves		25,50,77,000		
Add: Opening Profit		53,81,72,056		
Add: Profit During the year		11,98,48,849		
	Total	93,73,42,905		
Less:				
Less: Reversal of Depreciation :		120		
Revaluation reserve				
Miscellaneous expenditure not written of	f:			
Reserve not available for disturbution of	the equity share holder:			
	Net Worth (INR)=	93,73,42,905		

Date: 12-06-2021

UDIN: 21074285AAAADE7112

FOR, NATWAR VINOD & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

C.G. (V.K.MITTAL)
PARTNER
M.NO.- 74285



NATWAR VINOD & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

V.K.MITTAL B.Com. F.C.A

"KRITI" ABOVE BANK OF INDIA,RAJENDRA NAGAR CHOWK, BILASPUR (C.G.), Ph.No.07752 (O) 404691,405064, Mob No. 98261-66631

APPENDIX - I Annex -IV

Certificate Regarding Construction Works

Based on its books of accounts and other published information authenticated by it, This is to certify that M/s Agrawal Infrabuild Private Limited was engaged by PWD,CSRSP, ADB Project, Chhattisgarh to execute Rehabilitation and Upgradation of Nandghat to Balodabazar road (SH-10/9) (Length 42.187 Km) in Chhattisgarh, Package-3 for Road construction work. The construction of the project commenced on 13.04.2015 and the project was commissioned on 24.07.2018. It is certified that Bidder received payment from its Client for Construction Works execute by them or work executed and certified by the Engineer-in-charge/Independent Engineer/Authority's Engineer, in the aforesaid construction works.

We further certify that the total estimated capital cost of the project is INR 168.17cr. (Rupees One Hundred Sixty Eight Crores Seventeen Lakhs), of which the Applicant received or has executed the work as certified by the Engineer-in-charge/Independent Engineer/Authority's Engineer INR 130.19 Crore (Rupees One Hundred Thirty Crores Nineteen Lakhs), during the past five financial year as per yearwise details noted below:

(INR. In Crores)

2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	Total
53.16	57.45	16.81	2.77	-	130.19

Date: 31/05/2021

FOR, NATWAR VINOD & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

(V.K.MITTAL)
PARTNER

M.NO.- 74285

UDIN: 21074285AAAACY3032



NATWAR VINOD & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

V.K.MITTAL B.Com. F.C.A

"KRITI" ABOVE BANK OF INDIA, RAJENDRA NAGAR CHOWK, BILASPUR (C.G.), Ph.No.07752 (O) 404691,405064, Mob No. 98261-66631

APPENDIX – I Annex –IV

Certificate Regarding Construction Works

Based on its books of accounts and other published information authenticated by it, this is to certify that M/s Agrawal Infrabuild Private Limited was engaged by Ministry of Road Transport & Highways NH Zone, Raipur, Chhattisgarh to execute Rehabilitation and up-gradation of NH-200 (New NH-49) from Km 127.500 to Km.178.944 (village Theka/Darrighat to village Banari section) to two/four lane with paved shoulder in the State of Chhattisgarh under NHDP-IV through Engineering, Procurement & Construction (EPC) Basis for Road construction work. The construction of the project commenced on 21.09.2016 and the project was commissioned on 11.12.2020.It is certified that Bidder received payment from its Client for Construction Works execute by them or work executed and certified by the Engineer-in-charge/Independent Engineer/Authority's Engineer, in the aforesaid construction works.

We further certify that the total estimated capital cost of the project is INR 269.51 Cr. (Rupees Two Hundred Sixty Nine Crores Fifty One Lakhs) of which the Applicant received or has executed the work as certified by the Engineer-in-charge/Independent Engineer/Authority's Engineer INR 267.78 Cr.(Rupees Two Hundred Sixty Seven Crores Seventy Eight Lakhs), during the past five financial year as per year-wise details noted below:

(INR. In Crores)

2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	Total
30.76	114.65	114.85	7.52		267.78

Date: 06/10/2021

FOR, NATWAR VINOD & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

(V.K.MITTAL)
PARTNER

M.NO:- 074285

UDIN: 21074285AAAAES7348



NATWAR VINOD & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

V.K.MITTAL B.Com. F.C.A

"KRITI" ABOVE BANK OF INDIA, RAJENDRA NAGAR CHOWK, BILASPUR (C.G.), Ph.No.07752 (O) 404691,405064, Mob No. 98261-66631

APPENDIX – I Annex –IV

Certificate Regarding Construction Works

Based on its books of accounts and other published information authenticated by it, this is to certify that M/s Agrawal Infrabuild Private Limited was engaged by National Highway Authority of India Through CGM(Tech) & RO, Bhubneshwar, Odisha to execute Construction of Six laning of NH5 (New NH-16) from Tangi to Bhubneshwar (Km 355.00 to 414.00) in the State of Odisha on EPC Mode for Road construction work. The construction of the project commenced on 10.04.2019 and the project was work in progress. It is certified that Bidder received payment from its Client for Construction Works execute by them or work executed and certified by the Engineer-in-charge/Independent Engineer/Authority's Engineer, in the aforesaid construction works.

We further certify that the total estimated capital cost of the project is INR 469.97cr.(Rupees Four Hundred Sixty Nine Crores Ninty Seven Lakhs) of which the Applicant received or has executed the work as certified by the Engineer-in-charge/Independent Engineer/Authority's Engineer INR 153.96 Crore(One Hundred Fifty Three Crore Ninety Sex Lakhs), during the past five financial year as per year-wise details noted below:

(INR. In Crores)

2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	Total
	-	-	54.08	99.88	153.96

Date: 31/05/2021

FOR, NATWAR VINOD & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

(V.K.MITTAL) PARTNER

M.NO.- 074285

UDIN: 21074285AAAACY3032



AGRAWAL INFRABUILD PRIVATE LIMITED

1st Floor, V.R.Plaza, Link Road, Bilaspur (C.G.) Phone: 07752-404453, Fax: 07752-231737 E-mail: agrawalinfrabuild@rediffmail.com